INS. CASE OWNER	· Waller	CC 3 / AIG1800	1908 , KI	Ja3 9 INK		
Surveyor	Ank	DOI: ASSIGN	VIS DE	te 11	No	E   18
Pre-assign / CCU Insured Vehicle No Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess See II :SS Is driver the owner	THE VITE	HP: D.O.A: 9-7-18  Nature of Accident:	Claim No. : Policy No. : Make / Model : Place of Accident :	GOTES 6 Lower and Colombia		48
Oriver Tel	21 (17 ) 3 W ( 3	HORE (VIL: YES/NO)	OI GIA REPORT: Insured Liability :	YDS / NO ; TP GIA REF % Final ?	Yes/No	)
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability RMKS:	y: 🗐	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	Te Lis	SRS: SP: d: ability: MKS:	
Date/Time  N\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	CH ( 37 K - 23) A	chelis geceeking	No	AGE n-Reporting ltr (1st): n-Reporting ltr (2nd):	DATE/P	TC C
20-3-18 (	229PM 01	- NO ANJUE	P. Cal	n-Reporting ltr (Final): tification ltr (if non-pickup) Il Ol: er call ltr to Ol: trumentation Check List:	121-3-	1.8
21-3-10(	NCD NCD	SSUE.	Aft Aft	tification ltr (if non-pickup) er call ltr to OI thorisation To Act:	X	
		RECEIVED 9.2	Fin Çar	esse Voucher: al Repair Bill: r Rental Invoice: wing Invoice	\ \ \ \ \ \	
			Me PIS		×	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:	LC Par	mdate/Reject Instruction: DD yment Breakdown Form: st-Repair Photos:	Ž	
FINALIZATION Repair Cost:	Date/Time: S\$ (	Confirm with: days) Reduction:	% Cc	hers: onfirm by: Email [	Call	
FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: G 5 7 Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU);	ss 3,375.55 ss 545.76 (4.	days) × 121-28	VIUEO I	NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	FROM .	A-G:
Loss of Income (LOI):  LOR only LOU only  GIA/LTA Search  Medical:  Disbursement:		OR + LOI [Tick only one]  (e.g. Tow/ Independent	1)	Claim status: Normal/Rej	ject/Private Settl	ė
Legal Cost Total: FINAL PAYMENT Payee 1:	ss 4,153.80 Date/Time: ss 4,150.xx	Global Sum SS: 4, LSO.	× → (3)	Survey fee:	PIE LTD	
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	22 7	Nume 2: Name 3:				

REF

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORDELGRO

Date/Time: 10.02.2018 08:48

ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1

JOB CARD Sales Order:

STOMER	REGN NO. 6821R	MILEAGE
MS COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD	MAKE HYUNDAI	FUEL 1/2 F
HESS SINGAPORE 575717	MODEL_1-40 09.	02.2018 11:40
(F) 65508755 (O)	YR OF MANUA. 2016	TARGET DATE
COUNT CARD NO.	CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMGU093285	COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 09.02.2018 (ATURE: 3P 09.02.18

3/NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

ECKED & PASSED OUT BY:		
SERVICE ADVISOR		CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
wiedgement Slip	* Exit Pass	
sh 6821R LIMTS	Vehicle No.: SH 6821R	
of Service Advisor Signature/Date returned to Service Reception upon collection	Name of Service Advisor To be kept by Security Guard	Date

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SH 6821R

MAKE

MODEL : HYUNDAI i40 Aig Asia- (Plp) DATE 2/10/2018 (SQH)

KK-Kalvin

Unit Price Amount Parts Description/ Labour Type Qty Front Bumper Cover 1.052.20 البر (RH) Front Bumper Bracket Top \$ 22.40 Ś 9.20 Front Bumper Retainer (RH) \$ 1,388.00 Headlamp (RH) Front Fender (RH) / S 619.00 Front Fender Shield (RH) X 169.80 9.20 Front Fender Retainer (RH) X S \$ 3,269.80 SUB TOTAL 653.96 LESS 20% \$ 2,615.84 DISCOUNTED TOTAL 300 Labour Charge 560.00 Panel Beating 400:00 S Spray Painting Charge 30.00 20 Wiring Charge 50,00 20 Tuff Kote \$ 1,040.00 TOTAL LABOUR \$ 3,655.84 ESTIMATE TOTAL Kaha'l (194)

12/2/18 110h.

2 Pg.

PIP

Before Pait pll LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: To resurvey behave after spray painting To display damaged partist suring resurvey. · Parts prices are subject Third party survey is on a "Without Projudice" toom machaster · No itegr must be descripted and · Supplier es from Insurance C stational app is subje This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor. Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

# COMFORTDELGRO

ENGINEERING Our Job Ref No : 305115412 ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 14/02/18 Date 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156 FINALIZATION FORM LKK Fax: KALVIN ANG Attn : Vehicle Reg No. : SH 6821R 09-Feb-18 Date of Accident : The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-The repair job shall bill to: AIG ASIA --- SKG7193M The finalized amount shall be: \$2,454.72 (a) Spare Parts after List discount \$700.00 (b) Labour Charges Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost \$3,154.72 (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: 20% Final Lumpsum Repair cost Estimated normal period for repairs: 2 working days. 3. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you 4. within 7 working days We confirm the estimates and Thank you for your assistance. 5 finalized amount Signature : Signature KALVIN : LIMTS Name Name 20/2/10 62148398 Tel Date 65468156 Fax For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Item Amount Attached Remarks (Signature) Yes or No 1. Rental Rate P/Day YES Loss of Income Paid Survey Fees LTA Search Fee Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable)

-3

Overrun

Remarks:

#### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 13.02.2018 Time: 17:36:10

REPAIR ESTIMATE Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO

: 305115412

REGN NO

: SH 6821R

MILEAGE MAKE

: 0000000000 : HYUNDAI

MODEL

: 1-40

DATE/TIME IN 18.08.2016

: 09.02.2018 11:40

ACCIDENT DATE : 09.02.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

#### PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-2322-A FRT BUMPER 1 1,052.20 20.00 841.76

0002 04-01-0103-0782-A HEADLAMP RH 1 1.388.00 20.00 1.110.40

0003 04-01-0103-0573-G FRT FENDER RH 1 619.00 20.00 495.20

0004 04-01-0103-0640-G FRT BUMPER RETAINER RH 1 9.20 20.00 7.36

SUB-TOTAL : 2,454.72

#### JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING

300.00

0001 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

360.00

0002 17-01 CHECK ALL LIGHTING

20.00

0003 20-00

TUFF COAT ON AFFECTED PARTS.

20.00

SUB-TOTAL: 700.00

#### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 13.02.2018 Time: 17:36:10

Page: 2

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO MILEAGE

305115412 : SH 6821R

MAKE

: 0000000000 : HYUNDAI

MODEL

: 1-40

DATE OF REGN

: 18.08.2016

DATE/TIME IN

: 09.02.2018 11:40

ACCIDENT DATE : 09.02.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

TOTAL : 3,154.72

AUTHORISED: YES / NO

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE DATE:

DATE:

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SH 6821R

MAKE

MODEL : HYUNDALi40 Aighsia-CPTP) TS

DATE 2/10/2018 (SQH)

LKK-Kalvin

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	A	mount
	Front Bumper Cover			\$	1,052.20
	Front Bumper Bracket Top (RH) X			5	22.4
	Front Bumper Retainer (RH)			\$	9.2
	Headlamp (RH)			5	1,388.0
	Front Fender (RH)			5	619.0
	Front Fender Shield (RH)			5	169.8
	Front Fender Retainer (RH) 🔀			\$	9.2
	SUB TOTAL			s.	3,269.8
	LESS 20%			5	653.9
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$ :	2,615.8
	Labour Charge				300
	Panel Beating			S	560.0
	Spray Painting Charge			S	400.0
	Wiring Charge			\$	30.0
	Tuff Kote			S	50.0
	TOTAL LABOUR			S	1,040.0
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			<b>S</b> .	3,655.8
	Ke ha'i (lay)  A 12/2/18 110h- 2 Pg.  PIP  Before Pait pll.				
	Botose Part PCC	the Repair To resurvey To display o Parts prices Third party: No illegal m Supplement	consultants hence no er of the following: telluscater saray painting amaged partial during resi are subject to confirmation turiers is on a "Without Pre- ord confirmation at above try fam. of the security to all attorios. The confirmation is a security to all attorios.	irvey tudge" be	



#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inte	rnationale Des	Experts En Autom	obile
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref :	CC3/AIG180029	908/K1ja3
CHA	HENTON WAY #0 RTIS BUILDING SAPORE 079120	8-16	Date :	13-02-2018 AIG	
1.		Policy Particu		D PARTY CLAI	М
	Insured Veh.	SKG 7193M		nspected	SH 6821R
	Policy No.		Cover	age (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Exces	s (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assig	n Date	13/02/2018
2.	and the second	Vehicle F	Particulars &	Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c		0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year	f Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colou	r	
	Odometer	4	Steeri	ng	
	Brakes		Modif	cation	
	General				
3.		Co	nditions of	Tyres	
		Size	Make		Balance
	R/H Front Tyre				mm
	L/H Front Tyre				mm
	R/H Rear Tyre				mm
	L/H Rear Tyre				mm
4.		Desc	ription of D	amages	4 10 10 10
5.	THE PERSON NAMED IN	Co	neral Inform	ation	
)÷	Accident Date	09/02/2018	PACEAL PROPERTY.	ction Date	12/02/2018
_	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI			
	Julyey held at	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969			
5a.			Remarks		
	A)THE INSPECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A	A'WITHOUT F NS, WE HAVE	REJUDICE" BAS NOT AUTHORIS	IS. ED REPAIRS.

# COMFORTDELGRO

						_			11-	2110
Our F Your		T 0218 / SH 6821	R /CL(st)					ENGI	NEER	ING
Date	1	26-Feb-18							Engineering	
					DGE Taxi Claim	17	205 B	addeli Roa	d Singapon	579701
		CIFIC INSURANCE	PTE LTD		9 Loyang Drive				inline +65 63 imilie +65 63	
	RTIS Buli			S	ingapore 50896	9			laww.cdg	
	henton Wa	y						Conpany N	Appropriate for 1	nonina di
#07-	0000								Wo	rkshops
Sing	apore 0791	20							205 Brade	Braddell tell Road
Attn	: Motor (	Claims Departmen	t WITHOUT	ΓPREJ	UDICE				Singapore	
Dear									59 Lays Singapor	Loyang and Drive s 508969
		OLVING OUR TAXI	SH 6821R			KG719	3M		-	Sin Ming
AND	OTHER			ON 0	9.02.18				383 Sin M Singapore	
The in pre		SH 6821R which wa her and the taxi driver eir claims against the he vehicle.	concerned have	reque	sted and auth	horized	us to a	assist the	m	Ubi Road 3
As th	e accident	was caused by the ne					3M		24 Sen Singapore	oko Loop
	re submittin	ng these claim for you S CLAIM	r consideration of	on beha	alf of the clair	mants.			7 Sungei Ki	
1	Cost of R	The second secon			_		75.55		Singapori	Yishun
2		days Loss of Rental (					06,40	1901.YIS	hun Industri Singapon	of Park A
3	The second secon	eport Fees (Surveye Search Fees	a by M/s LKK)			\$ \$	7.49			
5		ce Report Fees			_	\$	1.40			
6		Medical / Transporation	on		_	\$	-			
17				8	Sub Total :	\$ 3,98	39.44			
HIRI	ER'S CLAIR		520 Th (2005)			S (IV.	200000			
7	5	days Loss of Income	@_\$_80.00_p				00.00	,		
				Tota	al Claims :	\$ 4,38	39.44			
We e	enclosed he	erewith the following d	ocuments to sur	port th	e claims: -					
a)	Original re	epair bill and photoco	pies of photogra	phs:		9		pcs.		
b)		ch slip/s of :	SKG7193							
c)		ice report/s of :	SH 6821F	_						
d)		authority from owner /								
		tograph/s of Accident So	Alleria Charles		ficate of Insur	ance				
	( ) Witne	ss statement/s	(x) Downtime	Mileag	e record					
	ly look into t as possible	the matter and let us l e.	near from you or	the se	ettlement of t	he said	claims	as as		
Pleas	se note that	t it is a condition of an	y settlement rea	ched ti	nat it shall be	withou	preju	dice		
14		interestation of any of	Africa America adalesses							

to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of









T	MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIM	NATED (TIM	DATE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	とかかし	MILEAGE		HOURS OPERATED (TIME)
NG	TRAVELLED (KM)	FROM	01	Towns	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	TRAVELLED (KM)		OT
-	9.05	0130	(350 k)	11/19	YML7 B	73878	330	5.5	3
7	158 153.2	1400	3 ShE	112/19	Seri u.s	22855	5 262.3	140	0
V	350.4	0219	13507	10/13	YAWL 7-13	778888	2 331.2	0230	177
0	2.64.1	1400	6070 %	11/11	And the				
0	378.5	0220	16327	111/18	SBUL 41.5	279162	230.	1400	0040
2	214.6	1495	8 1200	11/13	YANLY 7.3	279 4 63	2004	0130	-
V	221.8	02.30	(4)/ 3/	12/12	JELLA M. S	279720	3 276 8	1300	
1	224.3	1430	0122 (	7	Accordent		ŀ₹	3=	/
3	343.4	1100	2330	132	repair	7.7	3		(W97)
0	283	0230	Made						
-	12.0	(yelv)	0000						

#### Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

From:

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 21 March 2018 10:56 AM

To:

'hks389@gmail.com'

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKG 7193M AND SH 6821R ON 09/02/2018 ALONG

CLEMENCEAU AVE

Our ref: CC3/AIG18002908/K1ja3

#### AMVITECH DEVELOPMENTS PTE LTD

Policy Holder

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKG 7193M AND SH 6821R ON 09/02/2018 ALONG CLEMENCEAU AVE

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,
Joy Irene | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene@lkkauto.com| Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SH6821R , SKG 7193M

ON 09-Feb-18 10:50

ALONG

CLEMENCEAU AVENUE X RIVER VALLEY ROAD

I / We

YANG TSAI BING

(Hirer) NRIC No.: \$7870056D

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SH6821R

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

09-Feb-2018

Name of Hirer

YANG TSAI BING

Hirer NRIC

S7870056D

Signature :



Address

12B MARSLING LANE #08-73

732012

Contact No.

94771477

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\frac{\text{S\$4,150.00}}{\text{C}}\$ (Global Sum) for vehicle no. \$\frac{\text{SH}}{\text{6821R}}\$ that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on \$\frac{\text{09/02/2018}}{\text{C}}\$ (date) along \$\frac{\text{CLEMENCEAU AVE}}{\text{C}}\$ (location) involving vehicle no/s \$\frac{\text{SKG}}{\text{7193M}}\$. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on \$\frac{\text{12/02/2018}}{\text{(date)}}\$ at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE</u>

<u>LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no <u>SH 6821R</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to .

SH 6821R (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_ (day) of \_\_\_\_\_ (month) 2018 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

205 BRADDELL ROAD

COMFORTDELERO I

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

Please forward your cheque made payable to;-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORIDELCRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

#### ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Workshops.

24 Sancko Losp Singaporo 756160 7 Sungel Hadat Van Singapore 1281 6 Deta Arrenoi 1 Singaporo 520137

COMPANY REG. No.: 199506048W Page: 1

8010004 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD	VEHCLE NO SH 6821R	INV. NO/DATE 91358185 21.02.201
#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120	MAKE HYUNDAI	JOB NO. 305115412
CONTACT NO: 64193000 3225094	MODEL I-40	ODOMETER READING
Description: 3P 09.02.18	DATE OF REG 18.08.2016 CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMGU09328	DATE/TIME IN 09.02.2018 11:40
Description . or 03.02.10	WHILD FIUNGGO 9320	55
S/No Part No.	Qty Unit Pri	ce %Disc Net
PART REQUISITION		
0001 04-01-0103-2322 I40V3 BUMPER W LIP & FO	g 1 1.052.7	20 20.00 841.7

			SUB-TOTAL	1	2,4	54.72
0004	04-01-0103-0640	I40VC BRACKET-FR BUMPER S	1	9.20	20.00	7.36
0003	04-01-0103-0573	140VC PANEL-FENDER RH#	1	619.00	20.00	495.20
0002	04-01-0103-0782	140V2 LAMP ASSY-HEAD RH#	1	1,388.00	20.00	1,110.40
OUUT	04-01-0103-2322	14073 BURFER W LIF & FUG	1	1,002.20	20.00	041.70

0001	L	PANEL BEATING	300.00	300.00
0002	23-502	SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA	360.00	360.00
0003	17-01	CHECK ALL LIGHTING	20.00	20.00
0004	20-00	TUFF COAT ON AFFECTED PARTS.	20.00	20.00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTULLING

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHO No.
8010004	91358185	3,375.55	

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

201 Bradon Head Singapers 570704 Maintne + 85 5263 6260 Facebrile + 66 6260 0750

Workshops

583 Sin May Drove Singapore 579717 45 Pandan Rout Singapore 609286.

24 Bermin Loup Brigagore 1591 St. 7 Berger Redat Very Singapore 2285 8 Data Avenue 1 Brigagore 538537

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

Page: 2

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SH 6821R

INV. NO/DATE 91358185 21.02.2018

HYUNDAI

JOB NO. 305115412

MODEL I - 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 18.08.2016

DATE/TIME IN 09.02.2018 11:40

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMGU093285

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price %Disc

Net

SUB-TOTAL

700.00

Items total

Add GST @

7.000 %

3,154.72 220.83

Invoice amount

3,375.55

Issued by : CHEWBEELENG 21.0
Repair type : CLSO/57/57
Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days CHEWBEELENG 21.02.2018 16:40:21

#### ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORIDUCING

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

	Commence of the Commence of th	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No.
8010004	91358185	3,375.55	

Our Ref: CT18020302

Date: 21 February 2018



#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

09/02/2018 @ 10:50 hrs

ALONG

CLEMENCEAU AVENUE X RIVER VALLEY ROAD

INVOLVING

SKG 7193M

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SH6821R (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to YANG TSAI BING IC NO S7870056D a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$121.28 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

**Enquire Vehicle Insurer** 

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SKG7193M 09 Feb 2018 / 10:50:00 Successful A04 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous OK

SH6821R

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUBF	OLDER TRA	CKING	13	v					
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	12 Feb 2018 Edit Reg		12 Feb 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	5\$3,154.72 Edit Estimates	1	1,154.72 ew Rpt		Report Cancel Case	
,	fain	Ŋ R	eference	Claim	Details		Documents	Show All	
CLAIM SUI	BFOLDER DE	ETAILS				[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured:	AMVITEC	DEVELOPMENTS	PTE LTD, Co. Reg	No.: 20113346	2M				
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.: 1993	03821R				
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SH6821	R		Date	of Lass:		5 10:00 - :59 and <b>22</b> Days From I	LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]	
Claim Type:	TP / 607	75862285SG			y/Caver No.:	210031664	4 (Comprehensive)		
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	The second secon	SKG7193M			y No. mant):	MCOM0015			
A Local Company of Francis				Exce	55:				
Repairer:	ComfortD	elGro Engineeri	ng Pte Ltd (Loyang	) 59 Loyang Driv	re, 5089	69 Loyang - 1	Tel: 6214 8300		
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 65-641	9-3000 .	[Handled b	y MdNoor, Norsiah	] Norsiah.MdNoor@aig.co	
Claimant's Insurer:	-11/10/10/10/10/10		ance Pte Ltd (HQ)						
Adjuster:	23/02/2		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	6-3561 [Han	dled by	CALVIN ANG	WEI KUN ] [Fir	nai Rpt due	
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					View	All Compose Case Mai	
AIG_SG	(14/02/2018)	: Request To Up	load TP GIA Report						
ALL ASSO Due Date	CIATED TAS		Group Subject	Handler	-	View All S	Completed On	created On Done	

#### Claim Documents

\*SH6821R (6075862285SG)
[SKG7193M]
TP
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
Feb 9 2018 10:00AM
[AMVITEC DEVELOPMENTS PTE LTD]
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page ~	
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	17,5	Thumbnail	_
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page 🔻	V
Nα	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	14/02/18 16:18	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SXG7193M, Claimant: AMVITEC DEVELOPMENTS PTE LTD	0	Load HTM	
Pho	itos/Images		3 per	page V	2
Νo	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	13/02/18 18:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	13/02/18 18:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	13/02/18 18:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	13/02/18 18:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	13/02/18 18:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	13/02/18 18:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	13/02/18 18:15	General View	0	Load JPG	7
8	13/02/18 18:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	13/02/18 18:15	General View	0	Load JPG	N.
10	13/02/18 18:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	13/02/18 18:15	General View	0	Load JPG	121
12	13/02/18 18:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	13/02/18 18:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	13/02/18 18:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	General View	0	Load JPG	V
	13/02/18 18:15	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Z.
16	20/02/18 16:56		0	Load JPG	N.
17	20/02/18 16:56	Reinspection Photo			2
18	20/02/18 16:56	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Y
Do	umentation		1 per	page  v	7
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Indiana	Thumbnail	Print
1	20/02/18 19:43	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
2	20/02/18 19:43	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	03/04/18 08:56	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
4	03/04/18 08:56	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
5	03/04/18 08:56	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
6	03/04/18 08:56	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
7	03/04/18 08:56	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
8	03/04/18 08:56	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

## **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			^
			~
Show Remarks To:  Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

Page 1 of 1

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

TEA	M		

## THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SKG7193M (Insd veh)			Model:			HYUNDAI 140 1.7 L CRDI AT		
	SH682	1R (TP veh)					4	ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A)	
Date of Accident:	09/02/2	018							
Global Sum Settlern	nent :	[X] Yes		1	1	No	1		
Repair Estimate			: \$		-	3,911.75			
Final Repair Cost			: \$			4,150.00	4		
Loss of Use			: \$				- 4	.50 da	ys at \$50.00 per day
Rental (if any)			: \$				4.50	da	ys
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		: \$						
Others			:\$				1		
			: \$						
Final Settlement Su	m (Globa	l Sum)	: \$			4,150.00			
Is Third Party Wor	kshop G	A Registered	?	[ X	1	YES	[ ]	NO	(Kindly indicate
below)  A) For Non GIA R	egistere	d Workshop:		-	Agree	ed Liability			(%)
B) For GIA Regist  BOLA Liability:  * Assessed Lia  Remarks	10	0(%)	chair	- 0		ssed Liabil		L 100	(%) OLA does not apply.
Payment Instruction	n: Paye	e's Breakdown	1						
1) ComfortDelGr	o Engine	ering Pte Ltd				: \$			4,150.0
2)						: \$			
3)						: \$			
4)						: S			
5)						: \$			
JOANNE	LEE KHA	NG MIN				Apr 118			
LKK Auto C	Consultan	ts Pte Ltd			Da	ate			

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG18002908/K1JA3Q2

Date:

03/04/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100316644

Claimant Vehicle

SH6821R

Insured Vehicle No:

SKG7193M

No: Date of Loss:

09/02/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 6075862285SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SH6821R

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 L CRDI AT ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A)

Engine No:

Reg. Date:

18/08/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)

Chassis No: Odometer:

Colour Engine Capacity:

1685 cc

Market Value/New Car Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Hankook 7 mm Hankook 7 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Hankook 7 mm Hankook 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		2,615.84	2,454.72	161.12	6.16
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		1,040.00	700.00	340.00	32.69
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	3,655.84	3,154.72	501.12	13.71
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	255.91	220.83	35.08	13.71
	Nett Amount (S\$)	3,911.75	3,375.55	536.20	13.71
	+ Loss of Use (4.5 x S	S\$50.00/day) (S\$)	225.00		
	+ Car Rental (4.5 x S	\$121.28/day) (S\$)	545.76		
	+ Doo	:/Search Fee (S\$)	7,49		
	i	Nett Liability (S\$)	4,153.80		
	Global Sun	n Settlement (S\$)	4,150.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

12/02/2018

Date Inspected:

12/02/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: Joy Irene Bascao

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

# REPAIR DETAILS

## Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT BUMPER COVER	Deformed	1,052.20 FL	*1,052.20 FL
2	1		*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (RH)	Serviceable	22.40 FL	*-FL
3	1		*FRONT BUMPER RETAINER (RH)	Cracked	9.20 FL	*9.20FL
4	1		*HEADLAMP (RH)	Grazed	1,388.00 FL	*1,388.00 FL
5	1		*FRONT FENDER (RH)	Dented	619.00 FL	*619.00 FL
6	1		*FRONT FENDER SHIELD (RH)	Serviceable	169.80 FL	*-FL
7	1		*FRONT FENDER RETAINER (RH)	Serviceable	9.20 FL	*-FL
F=Fra	anchise	part. L=ListIte	emDisc.			
				Sub Total (S\$)	3,269.80	3,068.40
			<ul> <li>List Item Discount on L Items 2</li> </ul>	0.00/20.00% (S\$)_	653.96	613.68
				Total Parts (S\$)_	2,615.84	2,454.72
			Report was unsubmitted during the	nis print-out.		

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	560.00	300.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	400.00	360.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	30.00	20.00
4	TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	20.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	1,040.00	700.00
	Repor	t was unsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >